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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:36
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
RECRUITMENT IN ARMED FORCES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of youths recruited from defence recruitment centres of the State of Bihar has reduced during the last few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to increase the number of recruits in armed forces from the State of Bihar?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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